Bexar County Sheriff's Office
Susan L. Pamerleau, Sheriff

Patrol Division Brief

Activity Summary
August 2016

Public Safety

Calls For Service
Officer Initiated Activity

Offenses Reported

Incidents Reported

Violations Issued

Warnings Issued

Crashes (Accidents)

Fatal Crashes
Crashes with Injuries

Non-Injury Crashes

Alchohol Related Offenses

Felony DWI
Misdemeanor DWI
DUI Minor

Intoxication Manslaughter

Intoxication Assault

9,946
7,825

1,370
7,738

4,835
2,707

67
247

48

Arrested Persons

Felony Arrest

Misdemeanor Arrests

Warrant Clearances

Felony Warrants
Misdemeanor Warrant

Municipal Warrants

Recovered Property

Narcotics

Stolen Vehicles
Estimated Value

Weapons
Estimated Value

Estimated Value of
Other Stolen Property

105
238

71
118

200

9.1 Grams

42
$236,466

$0

$5,000



Bexar County Sheriff’s Office
Susan L. Pamerleau, Sheriff

Patrol Division Brief

August 2016
Call Summary
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
All Calls 2016 | 8,871 | 8,439 | 9,383 | 9,355 | 10,158 | 10,209 10,350 | 9,946 76,711
All Calls 2015| 7,821 | 7,075 | 8,147 | 8,497 | 9,075 | 9,259 | 9,655 | 9,302 | 9,214 | 9,263 | 8,779 | 9,367 | 105,454
AllCalls2014 77306 6’599 77696 7’908 87537 8,063 8;300 8,521 8,246 8,703 87140 77942 957961
All Calls 2013 7-152 | 6,545 | 7,708 | 7,553 | 7,946 | 7,590 | 6,794 | 7,636 | 7,281 | 7,308 | 7,108 | 7,354 | 87,975
Percent Change: 19.87%
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Crime Summary
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Offenses 2016 | 1,262 | 1,197 | 1,175 | 1,295 | 1,350 | 1,376 | 1,470 | 1,370 10,495
Offenses 2015| 987 986 1,132 | 1,191 | 1,243 | 1,227 | 1,306 | 1,305 | 1,264 | 1,188 | 1,280 | 1,137 | 14,246
Offenses 2014 | 1,101 920 1,012 | 1,122 | 1,193 | 1,184 | 1,099 | 1,077 | 1,112 | 1,035 999 | 1,008 | 12,862
Offenses 2013 | 1,140 930 | 1,068 | 1,017 | 1,184 | 1,110 | 1,012 | 1,082 | 996 1,144 | 1,060 | 1,104 | 12,847
Percent Change: 10.89%
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Please note: The percent change represents the increase or decrease in values from 2013- 2015




Bexar County Sheriff’s Office
Susan L. Pamerleau, Sheriff

Patrol Division Brief
August 2016

Crash Summary

Fatal Crashes
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
2016 | Fatal 3 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 14
2015 Fatal 4 0 1 2 1 6 4 2 0 1 2 3 26
2014 | Fatal 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 3 3 1 1 3 23
2013 | Fatal 0 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 12
Percent Change: 116.67%
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Injury Crashes

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
2016 | Injury [ 56 72 73 57 77 78 84 67 564
2015 | Injury 58 46 57 8o 54 71 40 61 51 76 67 55 716
2014 | Injury 53 46 64 66 61 59 48 48 50 72 50 69 686
2013 | Injury 57 70 63 69 58 37 33 72 67 86 57 67 736
Percent Change; -2.72%
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Non-injury Crashes
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
2016 |Non-Injury| 239 251 266 271 255 277 210 247 2016
2015 |Non-Injury| 187 191 222 239 206 220 227 230 224 296 250 264 2756
2014 |Non-Injury| 281 205 242 236 232 235 215 195 220 212 220 291 2784
2013 |Non-Injury| 208 188 243 230 311 260 177 211 245 211 283 257 2824
Percent Change: -2.41%
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Please note: The percent change represents the increase or decrease in values from 2013- 2015




Bexar County Sheriff's Office
Patrol Division Calls For Service
August 2016

A Calls For Service (9,946)
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Bexar County Sheriff's Office
Crime in Bexar County
August 2016

Category

®  Violent
] Property

A Narcotics
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Bexar County Sheriff's Office
Crash Locations
August 2016

Crash Type
3 Fatality (2)
¥ Injuries (67)

©  No Injuries (247)
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